SCHEME OF EVALUATION 
CONTINUOUS ASSESSMENT
	Classes
	Test
	Home Assignment
	Teacher Interaction
	Atten-

dance
	Total 

	U.G.Pass course


	15
	05
	05
	05
	30


	Scheme of Evaluation for Project/Field Report

	Max.

Marks 
	Continuous Assessment 
	Semester End Evaluation 
	Total

	100 


	30 marks
	70 marks
	100 marks

	
	Regularity 
	Collection of information 
	Analysis & Report Preparation 
	Overall

Presentation 
	Viva 

Voce
	

	
	10 
	10
	10
	40
	30
	100


	Scheme of Evaluation for Semester End Examination

	Theory Papers (70%)

	Section A
	Objective type questions
	1x15=15 marks

	Section B
	5 Short Answer questions with internal choice

(50-75 words)
	3×5=15 marks

	Section C
	Descriptive type  (4 out of 5) 
	10×4=40 marks

	          Final Outcome
	70 marks


Note : 

· Project submitted will be worth 2 credits.

· Student will have to submit one project as a III paper in each semester.

· Home assignments shall be based on descriptive questions.

· Time duration for SEE is three hours for each paper.

